06-01-2006

Form P7	ΓΟ-1594	(Rev.	07/05)
---------	---------	-------	--------

RECORDATION	I FORM	COVER	SHEE
TDADER	AADL	(C O)	11 1/

•	-001-2006			
	UBLIC RECORDS PARTMENT OF COMMER			
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)  RECORDATION F  TRADEM	FORM COVER SHEET  ARKS ONLY FINANCE SECTION			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  WAYNE A. SCHERGER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Protect Painters  Name: Development, LLC			
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Canadian Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	- State: MA - Country: USA Zip: 02459			
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 12/9/2002  Assignment	General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Limited Liability  Other Company CitizenshipUnited State  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  2,072,765  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin Interior and Exterior Resider	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No.			
Painting Services - Word Mark  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Suzanne C. Cummings, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 300	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Street Address: Two Main St.	Authorized to be charged by credit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Stoneham  State: MA Zip: 02180  Phone Number: 781 - 481 - 9090  Fax Number: 781 - 481 + 9191  Email Address Cummings @scummingslaw.com	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number			
9. Signature:  Suzhwe  Name of Person Signing	Authorized User Name    S   S   O   C			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Wayne A. Scherger, an individual, hereby quitclaims, assigns and transfers unto Protect Painters Development, LLC, a Massachusetts Limited Liability Company, its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the word mark "Protect Painters" (U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 2,072,765), the right to use the mark, together with all goodwill associated therewith.

In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the day and year set out below.

Executed as of this 2 day of Recumber, 2002.

RECORDED: 05/30/2006

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003348 FRAME: 0179**